UTTARANCHAL LEASING LIMITED

CIN: L65920DL1984PLC018830

Registered Office: D-5/105, F/F, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi - 110092

Tel: 011-40564147 Email: uttaranchalleasingltd@gmail.com Website: www.uttaranchalleasing.in

14th May, 2020

To

The Listing Department Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No. C-62, G-Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai -400098

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Submission of Statement of Investor Complaint

Pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) and aforesaid subject that we are hereby submitting the Statement of Investor Complaints for the quarter ended on 31st March, 2020.

You are requested to kindly take this on your record.

Thank You

For Uttaranchal Leasing Limited

(Director)

Enclosed:

1. Statement of Investor Complaint



SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

D-153 A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase- 1, New Delhi-110020
Tel:011-40450193 to197, Fax: 011-26812682,CIN: U74899DL1995PTC071324

May 02, 2020

REF: SFSPL/QTR/March/2020

COMPANY SECRETARY **UTTARANCHAL LEASING LIMITED**D-5/105, F/F AWADH COMPLEX
LAXMI NAGAR DELHI 110092

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints as per Regulation 13(3) of (LODR), 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that our Company **UTTARANCHAL LEASING LIMITED** having **CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061995** is registered on the SCORES platform of the SEBI in order to handle investor's complaints electronically.

As required under regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is the list of complaints received from complainants, complaints resolved as pending for consideration.

Number of investors complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter starting from 1st January, 2020	during the Quarter From 1st January,	of during the Quarter From 1st January,	remaining unresolved at the end of Quarter
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

We hereby certify that we have no pending complaints at our end for the period.

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Private Limited

Virender Kumar Rana

Signature of Authorised Signatory

of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent